

The Neil Pohlmann Award of Excellence in Education

As a long-standing Northwest Region OSBA secretary/manager and professor in the Educational Administration and Supervision **(EDAS)** Program at Bowling Green State University, Dr. Neil Pohlmann was a strong and respected advocate of public education and demonstrated significant impact on the lives of superintendents, principals, students and countless other educators in the Northwest Region of Ohio.

Qualifications

- applicants should have a minimum of 20 years of school board service;
- applicants should have demonstrated leadership by serving as president or vice-president during his/her school board service tenure;
- applicants should have local, state and/or national involvement and activities demonstrating support for public education in the state of Ohio;
- special consideration will be given to those members who have served on the Northwest Region Executive Committee.

Please complete the information below and submit to Martha F. Rothey, Northwest Regional Manager via e-mail (mrothey@ohioschoolboards.org). Please include as many pages as necessary to provide a complete narrative information. Self-nominations encouraged.

Nominee Email				
District (s) and yea	ars of school board service			
Address				
County	Phone	Cellphone		
Northwest Region Executive Committee Service		Yes	No	Unknown
	<u>letailed</u> narrative including the nominees education. If submitting hardcopy, pleas	-		•
Nominator		Position		
Email	(Cellphone		
Adduces				

 Address_____

 County_____

 Phone_____

Please submit to Martha F. Rothey, Northwest Regional Manager via email mrothey@ohioschoolboards.org or fax at (419) 372-8448 or mail to 7744 W. Watermark Drive, Findlay, OH 45840. Download the nomination form at **http://www.ohioschoolboards.org/nw-region**. Please call Martha F. Rothey at (419) 348-9989 with any questions. Please submit **by Jan. 30, 2023**.

All nominees will be notified in February, and the top three nominees receive 1 (one) complimentary conference registration. The selected honoree will be notified by Feb. 12 and will receive complimentary registration for family and friends (up to six) at the **Northwest Region Spring Conference in March 2023.**

Thank you for your consideration and support

